A
A KARNATAKA TOREST DEPARTMENT
/" No.: B2/GFL/0.75/BDM/CR-508/2014-15 Office of the
4 ’,ﬁ & Deputy Conservator of Forests
Bagalkot Division, Bagalkot
Date : & /06/2020.
09
Revised Demand Notice under FCA 1980 1
To, .
he Executive Engineer,
Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Department.
Gadag Division, Industrial Estate, Hubbali Road,
Gadag — 582103.
Sir,
Sub: Diversion of 0.75 Ha. (Gadag Division — 0.4927 Bagalkot
Division — 0.26 Ha.) of Forest land in SyNo. 44 of
Bommasagar village in Ron Taluk, Gadag District and Sy.No.
189 of Belur, Sy.No. 18 pf Ka;oja; & Sy.No. 3 of Chikkanasabi
villages in Badami Taluk, Bagalkot District for construction of
Water Treatment Plant, Master Balancing Reservoir and laying
of pipeline for Multi village water supply scheme to Sarjapur
and other villages. :
Ref: 1. Letter No. A5(2)].GFL.CR-14/2014-15 dated :31-10-2019
of Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest
Conservation) and Nodal officer Bangaluru.
2. Letter No. KFD/HOFF/A5-3(GFL)/34/2019-FC dated:30-
04-2020 of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests {(HOTT)
- Bangaluru. :
-0-

With reference to the subject cited (1) above, the Additional Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservaﬁon), Bangalore has directed to issue demand notice
to the user agency for payment of Compensatory afforestation and other charges vide ref No
(2). Hence, the differential revised Compensatory afforestation charges are as follows.

I Stage-I 1 Conditi Amount Palancs
ge-1 approval Condition g Amount . amount
. . uantity/Extent Rat .
number & pfzmculalrs in Quan (]I-i,a) ¢ (Rs /?Jiit) required to be allx)'::(ii required
brief paid (Rs) Y| to be paid
(Rs) .
now (Rs.)
__(1) (2) @) @ 3) ©
Condition Number (6) 0.75 Ha.
The Funds received from (Bagalkot
- user Agency towards Division 0.26 | 4,41,200/-
penal CA and NPV under | Ha and Gadag per Ha. 4,41,200~ | 2,55,000- | 1,86,200/-
the project shall be_ Division
depos Kool §'4927 Ha.) 7 '5'1; el
' @,
O \° >




=a
n FC Web portal

Procedure of Payment This Demand Notice is to be uploaded o
(WWW DaﬂVCSh nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal

Officer, a Challan shoulb be generated from the web portal for payment to the accountv

mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency 1n
the condition-wise compliance Report submitted for Stage-I1 approval. Payment made by any

mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance.

Thanking you, ‘ ‘
Yours faithfully,

Deputy Co

Bagalkot D1v151on Bagalkot

Scanned with CamScanner



R | T — -
-~ e i i e s

Government & of Karnataka
. Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Department
O.EE:RDws&S:DN:GDG]DBOT-zlAl;z[zOI(a-l7 ggg_ Office of the Executive Engineer

Rural Water Supply and Sanitation
Department, Division Gadag

Dated: 3\2] |01 No 0

To,

The Principal Chief
Conservator of Forest

Aranya Bhavan Malleshwaram
Bangalore-560003

Sir,

Sub:- Diversion of 0.75 Ha of Forest Land in Sy no 44 of Bommasagar village of ron
taluk & in Sy no 189 of Belur, Sy no 18 of Jalihal & Sy no 3 of Chikkanasabi
village in Badami taluk of Bagalkot District for construction of water treatment
plant, Master Balancing reservoir & laying of pipeline for Multi villages water
supply schgeme to sarjapur & other 16 Villages of Ron Taluk in Gadag District.

Ref: (1) Your Office Letter no A5(4).MISC.CR.9/2010-11 Dtd: 05.09.2020.
(2)This Office Letter no 309 Dtd: 02.07.2020
(3) Meeting Chaired by CCF Belgaum & DCF Bagalkot on 17.10.2020
(4) Deputy Conservator of Forest Letter No 397 Dtd:09.06.2020

With reference to above subject for the Forest Clearenece Proposal

(FP/KA/WATER/8136/2014) the stage I clearance is approved on 20.08.2015. Further with
respect to this proposal as per the demand note raised by Deputy Conservator of Forest Bagalkot

the below amount were paid to Forest Department (Details given below)

Name of [ Account IFSC Code RTGS No & | UTR Number Amount Payment Remarks
Account Number Date Date
Holder

(1 Additional 3449020101054 | UBIN0534498 | 24 & | NEFT 481689.00 | 16.02.2016 (Rs 329689.00 for
Principal 21 23.01.2016 P16021628561921 NPV & Rs
Chief KARNATAKA 152000.00 for
Conservator CAMPA Compensatory
of Forest Aftorestation)
Additional SB01025213 CORP0000371 | 39 & | NEFT 103000.00 | 19.11.2016 (Rs 103000.00 for
Principal 17.10.2016 P16111954886978 Compensatory
Chief ADDL CHIEF Afforestation)
Conservator CONSER
of Forest

As per the above table till date Rs 584689.00 has been tranfered via NEFT to Forest
Department out of which Rs 329689.00 is related to Net present Value of Diverted Forest Land &
Rs 255000.00 towards Compensatory Afforestation. Further in this regard in Ref(4) Deputy
Conservator of Forest Bagalkot has raised the demand note of Rs 186200.00 related to
Compensatory Afforestation considering the already paid amount of Rs 255000.00 for
Compensatory Afforectation. The same was uploaded in the Web Portal for approval from Nodal

Officer but it was rejected as mentioned in Ref(1).

Scanned with CamScanner



Furthar in this regard the Deputy Conservator of Forest Bagalkot of'ﬁc.e was co-nsulted on
17.10.2020 & they have informed that the Revised Demand Note as given vid letter in ref(4) is
correct & asked us to upload the same after consulting your kind Office.

Hence in this regard since the Demand Note given via ref(4) is correct & all payment

details are also mentioned in this letter it is hereby requested to approve the Demand Note
Uploaded in the Web Portal.

Your’s Faitl& fully

Executi .
R.W.S &S.D. Dn Gadag

Scannex d with CamScanner



